No.F.4(93)-HR-IV/ 2023 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 20th October, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Following posting/ transfer is made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.#	Name of Officer	From	То
1.	Mr. Shahid Imdad (AEA) (BS-18)	EA Wing	Development Wing

2. This issues with the approval of Joint Secretary (HRM).

(ZEESHAN MAZHAR) Section Officer (HR-IV)

Distribution:

- 1. PS to Economic Adviser, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 2. PS to JS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 3. PS to DS (Development), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 4. APS to DS (HR), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 5. Section Officer (HR-I), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- ره. Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
 - 7. Officer concerned.
 - 8. Personal File.